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‘Deeds
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

&e

George

George

Cyrus
George
George

George

CE

GIVEN NAMES

Joseph

John H

J H

. POQRSTUVW XYz Grantors Book
? ‘Layman Janes & wife ‘115
Taylor Erasmus & wife &a 14
Wise Cyrus S Tr 23
Chapmen Thomas & wife ;;353
Rhodes Cyrus & wife 29
Gorl John & wife 30
: Armentrout Michael &ec 33
éWilliam Laymen Henry N & wife &c 88
i Deeds George's Estate 88
?William Deeds Cyrus E & wife &c 88

Deeds Cyrus E & wife & 88

Grantees.
bge | el
5 . B &S
497 B &S
i 439 B & S
354 B &S
205 - B & S
210 B &S
171 B &S
11 B &S

12 Division
12 Division

12 Division

Date of

Recordation

May
Jan
How

Nov

Aug

Mar

Jun

| Dec

Dec
Dec

Dec

26
17

2

5
27
10

1
20
20
20
20

1874
1878 .
1883 |
1684
1886
1887
1888
1909é
1909 |
1909
1909’



