

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Deeds	George																								Layman James & wife	11	37	B & S	May 26 1874
do	George																								Taylor Erasmus & wife &c	14	497	B & S	Jan 17 1878
do									Joseph																Wise Cyrus S Tr	23	439	B & S	Nov 2 1883
do	Cyrus																								Chapman Thomas & wife	25	354	B & S	Nov 5 1884
do	George																								Rhodes Cyrus & wife	29	205	B & S	Aug 27 1886
do	George																								Corl John & wife	30	210	B & S	Mar 10 1887
do	&c	George																							Armentrout Michael &c	33	171	B & S	Jun 1 1888
do									John H								William								Layman Henry N & wife &c	88	11	B & S	Dec 20 1909
do	C E																								Deeds George's Estate	88	12	Division	Dec 20 1909
do																	William								Deeds Cyrus E & wife &c	88	12	Division	Dec 20 1909
do									J H																Deeds Cyrus E & wife &c	88	12	Division	Dec 20 1909